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METRON QA-90
rotokol o testu elektrick6 bezpecnosti

Technik : Ing. Josef Vrfna
Firma : S&TPluss.r.o.,Novodvorsk{9g4,l42zlPraha4

-90 no: 12395 ver: 04.05 llne : 2OJ2O07 Hod.: 15:03
:MIZ75A
: Transportmonitor

Vlfrobce: Hewlett-Packmd/Agilent TechnologieslPhilips
Umisteni/uzivatel : Neurochinrrgie JIP
Adresa: Fakultnf nemocnice Olomouc, I.P. Pavlova 6, 775 2A Olomouc
Klasifikace prishoie : CLI Mead hodnoty podle: IEC 60601.1
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CF

*NASTAVEM*
: 2
:No
:No
: 2 5  A

Stop after new power config
Stop before new powe config
Multiple Enclonue Tes-ts
Extemal Isolating Transformer
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3 LEADECC
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Supply Voltage
N-G
L-G
L-N

Current Consumption

Protecfive Earth

Insulating Resistance
Applied Part-Case
IUains-Case

Earth Leakage Currmt
os
NC
OS.RM
NC-RM

Enclosure Leakage Current
os
NC
OE
OS-RM
NC-RM
OE-RM

Patient Leakage Current AC
OS, Module: 3 LEAD ECG, Lead: 3
NC, Module:3 LEADECG, Lead:3
OE, Module: 3 LEAD ECG, Lead: 3
OS-RM, Module: 3 LEAD ECl3, Lead: 3
NC-RlvI, Module: 3 LEAD ECG, Lead: 3
OE-RM, Module:3 LEAD ECG, Lead: 3

200mO

1000 pA
500 FA

1000 pA
s00 FA

500 pA
100 pA
500 pA
500 FA
100 pA
500 pA

50 FA
l0 pA
50 FA
50 FA
l0 pA
50 pA

0,1v
227,2V
227,2Y

187 mA

182 mf,!

>200 MQ
>200l\dcl

302 pA
175 pA
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o pA
opA

r74 pA
o p A
o p A

170 rA

opA
o p A
3 t a
oFA
ol tA
3 p A
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Mains on Applied Parts
SFC, Module: 3 LEAD ECC, Lead: ALL
SFC-RM Module : 3 LEAD ECG, Lead: ALL

Patient Auxiliary Cunent AC
OS, Module:3 LEAD ECG, Lead: 3
NC, Module: 3 LEAD ECG, Lead: 3
OE, Module: 3 LEAD ECG, Lead: 3
OS-RlvI, Module: 3 LEAD EClj, L€ad
NC-Rld, Module : 3 LEAD ECG, Lead
OE-R}vl' Module: 3 LEAD ECG, Lead

Patient Arriliary Curent DC
' OS, Module: 3 LEAD ECG, Lead:3

NC, Module:3 LEAD ECG, Lead:3
OE, Module r 3 LEAD ECG, Lead: 3
OS-RM Module: 3 LEAD ECG, Lead
NC-RM Module: 3 LEAD ECG, Lead
OE-RM, Modrrle: 3 LEAD ECG, Lead

Patient le*kage Current DC
OS, Module: 3 LEAD ECG, Lead: 3
NC Modute:3 LMDECG, Lead;3
OE" Module: 3 LEAD ECG, Lead: 3
OS-Rh,I. Mo&rle: 3 LEAD ECc. Lffid
NC-RI{, Module:3 LEAD ECG, Lead:3
OE-RM, Module: 3 LEAD ECG, Lead: 3

50 pA
s0 FA

50 FA
l0 pA
50 pA
50 pA
l0 FA
50 FA

s0lA
l0 pA
50 pA
50 pA
l0 pA
50 trA

50 FA
l0 FA
50 pA
50 pA
l0 pA
s0 pA

6 p A
6 F A

opA
2ltA
3 p A
opA
2ttA
3 t d

opA
oFA
oFA
opA
opA
0 pA

oFA
oFA
0 pA
opA
opA
opA

3
. ?

3
3
5

***** pRiSTRO"f VyHOVEL TESTU *****

PoznSmka:
modul ECG Ml002B v.i. 36A4C'2M26


